MATTER FOR: 11.11.2016

COURT NO. : 04 ITEM NO. : 15

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

### WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 720 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

#### INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

## WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 753 OF 2016

**WITH** 

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016**

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Swaraj Abhiyan & Anr. etc.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. etc.

....Respondents

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petitions alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Let a copy of the petition be served on the office of the Central Agency so that the Union of India can appear.

List the matter in the 1st Week of November, 2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of copy of the petition upon Central Agency, so far.

The Writ Petitions alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 09th day of November, 2016.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar

vs/-