## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 720/2016

SWARAJ ABHIYAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 753/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 11/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Sudiep Shrivastava, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Uday P.S. Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ms. V. Mohana, learned senior counsel being assisted by Mr. Mukul Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has received a copy of the petition from the petitioner and undertakes to obtain instructions within two weeks.

Let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master