```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

Court Master

```
"1
ITEM NO.2
                      COURT NO.2
                                               SECTION PIL(W)
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.720/2016
SWARAJ ABHIYAN AND ANR.
                                                 Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
                                                 Respondent(s)
WITH
W.P.(C) No.753/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No.973/2016
(With Office Report)
W.P.(Crl.) No.172/2016
(With Office Report)
Date: 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
         HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
(WP © No.973/2016) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.
Ms. Shanti Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Kartik Seth, Adv.
 Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
 Mr. Jai A. Dehadrai, Adv.
 Ms. Shivangini Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Luthra, Adv.
                    Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
 Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
Writ Petition(C) No.720/2016, W.P.(C) No.753/2016 and W.P.(C)
No.973/2016
List these matters after four weeks.
W.P.(Crl.) No.172/2016
   copy of this writ petition has been supplied to Ms.Movita,
Α
learned counsel who is assisting to Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney
General for India.
Let this matter be listed separately after six weeks.
                                 (H.S. Parasher)
     (Ashok Raj Singh)
```

Court Master