

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 720/2016

SWARAJ ABHIYAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 753/2016 (PIL-W)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016)

W.P. (C) No. 973/2016 (PIL-W)

Date : 23-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
 Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
 Mr. S. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
 Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 MR. Balendu Sekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
 MR. Mukul Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sandamini Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Shradha Desmukh, Adv.
 MR. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.K. Gilda, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. A.C. Boxipatro, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh has produced the original files and also placed on record the photocopies of the same. The original files have been returned which may be kept ready on the next date of hearing.p

The State of Chhattisgarh proposes to file counter affidavit in the course of the day.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to look into the affidavit and file response, if necessary, one week before the next date of hearing.

List the matters again on 18th January, 2018.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER